Pre-qualification is open to all eligible Bidders.  Please note 
the following: -

Pre-qualification documents can be obtained beginning 
Monday 5th January 2026 at Kampala Campus from the 
Procurement office, Ndejje University Kampala Campus, 
upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Two Hundred 
Fifty thousand shillings (Ug. Shs250,000=) to the university 
Account number below for each category of supplies, works 
or services.
Bank: Centenary Bank
Name: Ndejje University
Acc Number: 3100010135
Branch: Entebbe Road

The Pre-qualification documents should be submitted in a 
sealed envelope clearly marked “Pre-qualification for the